Gerritsen's creek, at Avenue U, Borough of Brooklyn (page ri, Minutes, January 7, 19o1), 
respectfully 

REPORT : 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000), the proceeds to be expended in the construction of a bridge over Gerritsen's 
creek, at Avenue U, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York., as follows : 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolution

[...]

Resoled, That subject to the concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly. the 
Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner pro-
vided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000), the,proceeds whereof shall be expended in the construction of a bridge over Gertitsen's 
creek, at Avenue U, in the Borough of Brooklyn, under the provisions of section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter. 

Resolved, That subject to the concurrence herewith by the.